Regions Bank

AMENDMENT TO EQUITY ASSETLINE MORTGAGE (OPEN-END MORTGAGE)

THE MORTGAGORS: THE MORTGAGEE:
"
Gerald E. Lowea. Regions Bank E;
P. O, Box 10247 por’
Marlou L. Lowe Birmingham, Alabams 35202 T
0
4911 Meadow Brook Way, Birmingham, Alsbama 35242 E
»
STATE OF ALABAMA 12749733 e TIFIED "
09337 A JoRGE OF POBATE "
COUNTY OF SHELBY mﬁwﬂﬁ 26,0 ‘

This AMENDMENT TO BQUITY ASSETLINE MORTGAGE (this "Amendment”) is made between Gerald E. Lows and Mariou L.
Lowe, husband and wife (the *Mortgagors”) and Regions Bank, an Alsbarna banking cocporation (the *Mortgagee®), this 12th day of
December, 1996,

The Mortgagors previously executed an Equity AsseilLine Mortgage in favor of the Mortgagee, dated May 31, 1991 (the "Mortgage®),
securing advances made or {0 be made under an opem-end credit agreement called the Equity AssetLine Agreement between the Mortgagons

and the Mortgagee, dated May 31, 1991 (the "Agreement"”), and the Mortgage was filed in the Office of the Judge of Probaie of
Shelby County, Alabama, cn June 10, 1991, and recorded in Book 347, at page 75 and

The Mortgagors and the Mortgagee have executed an Amendment to Bquity Assetline Agreement, increasing the Mortgagors' line of

credit (the "Line of Credit™) under the Agreement from $50,000.00 to $60,000.00, and it is necessary to amend the Mortgage o as to
secure this increase in the Line of Credit, to clarify certsin provisions in the Mortgage and to make certain other changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable considerstion, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, amd 10 secure the
payment of (a) all advances the Mortgagee previously or from time to time hereafler makes to the Morigagors under the Agreament, or
any extension or renewal thereof, up to a4 maximum principal amount at any one time outstanding not exceeding the Line of Credit; (b)
all FINANCE CHARGES payable on such advances, or any part thereof; {c) all other charges, costs and expenscs the Mortgagors now
or later owe 0 the Mortgages under the Agreement, and any extension or renewal thereof; (d) all advances the Mortgagee makes to the
Mortgagors under the terms of the Morigage, as amended; and (2) to secure compliance with all of the stipulations contaned in the
Agreement, as amended, and in the Mortgage, as here amended, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. The Morigage is amended to secure the payment of the increase in the Line of Credit to an aggregate unpaid pnincipal balance of
Sixty Thousand and No/100 Dollars $(60,000.00).

2. The Mortgage secures only those sdvances the Morigages previously made or hercafier makes to the Morigagors under the
Agreement, as amended, and any remewals or extensions thereof, up to a maximum principal amount st any one Lime outstanding not
excoeding the increased Line of Credit.

3. The Mortgagors shall comply and cause the real property secured by the Mortgage, as amended (the "Property™), 1o comply with
all applicable environmental Jaws and will not use the Property in a manner that regult in the disposal or any other release of any substance
or matenial as may be defined as a hazardous or toxic substance (all such substances hereafier called "Hazardous Substances™) under any
applicable federal, state or local savironmental law, ordinance, order, rule or regulation (collectively, the "Environmental Laws™) on or
to the Property. The Mortgagors covenant and agree to keep or cause the Property (o be kept frae ofany Hazardous Substances. In
response to the presence of apny Hgzardous Substances under or about the Property, the Mortgagors shall immediately take, at the
Mortgagors' sole expense, all remedial action required by any spplicable Environmental Laws or any judgment, decroe, settlement or
compromiss in respect to any claims thereunder. The Mortgagors shall immediately notify the Mortgagee in writing of the discovery of
any Hazardous Substances on, under or about the Property or any claims in connection with the Property regarding Hazardous Substances
or hazardous conditions ansing from Hazardous Substances,

4, The Mortgagors hereby agree to dsfend, indemnify and hold the Mortgagee and its directors, officers, agents and employces
hermless from and against all claims, demands, causes of action, liabilities, losses, costs and expenses (including without limitation
reasonable attormeys' fees) arising from or in connection with any reloases or discharges of any Hazardous Substances on, in or under the
Property, including without limitation remedial investigation and feasibility study costs, clean-up costs and other response costs incurred
by the Mortigagee under the Environmental Laws. The obligations and liabilities of the Mortgagors under this peragraph shall survive the
foreclogure of the Mortgage, as amended, or the delivery of a deed in lieu of foreclosure thereof.

5. If the Property is a condominium or a planned unit development, the Mortgagors shall comply with all of the Mortgagors’
obligations under the declaration of covenants, the bylaws and the regulations governing the condominium or planned unit development.

6. The Mortgage is amended to provide that the Mortgage shall continue in full force and offect until (i) the Mortgagors shall have
fully paid the indebiedness thersby secured; (ii) the Mortgagors shall have fully performed all obligations imposed on them under the
Agreement, as amended; and (iii) the Mortgagee actually receives, at the address shown on the Mortgagors' monthly statement 1ssued 1n
connection with the Agresment, s written request to satisfy the Mortgage from the Mortgagors and all other persons who have the right
{o require the Mortgagee to extend advancos under the Agreement.

Marlou L. Lowe, wife of Gerald E., Lowe, has agreed in return for good and valuable consideration
the receipt and gufficiency of which 1s acknowledged, to execute this Mortgage as an

accomodation to Gerald E. Lowe, 1n order to secure the indebtedness of Gerald E. Lowe.




7. This Amendment shall bind the Morigagors’ hein,mcmunndnﬁgm.hﬂﬂwllortmﬂymtnﬁn-fdh
Mortgagore’ wlipmmmwmhﬂmﬁthW‘lwﬁmm. All covenants aad agrooments
ufﬁoMoﬂp;onintheMoﬂglgamdﬂlinAmdthbejoimmm. Anymﬁmafmnﬂuﬂpﬂmlhilﬁwm
dounutunmﬂnthohgrmturﬂuﬁmandmtmﬁqﬁtyMAMMMMWMMMWBMM

fo:burnrmnkamyoﬂwrmommdn&onwilhregﬂdtntheh{m,ummdad.nrtha&.nmﬂrithmtﬂnm:iw'lmtud
without releasing the cosigner or modifying the Mortgage, as amonded, as (0 that cosigner's interost in the Property.

8. Ifmywidgunfthiuﬁmmdmmlhmfmwﬂo,Mﬁﬂnﬂnﬁaﬂtﬁnuﬁdityofmyuthupmﬁﬁmhuwfmmyprwiﬁm
of the Mortgage.

9, This Amendment will be interpreted under and governed by the laws of Alsbams.

10, The Mortgagors ratify and confirm the conveyance of the Mortgage and all the torms, covenants and conditfions thoreof, except
as amended by this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagors and the Mortgagee have executed this Amendment under seal on this 12th day of December,
1996,

Z. , |
Gerald E. Lowe i

N

Marlou L. Lowe

This instrument was prepared by:

David F. Ovson

Lange, Simpson, Robinson & Somerville

728 Shades Creek Parkway, Suite 120

Homewood, Alabama 35209 -

Furgmdmdvnlu:blaumnidantim,therwﬂptlnduﬁﬁ:imyufwhichmhunhy acknowledged, the undersigned mortgages, grants,
bargains, sulllmdcunvnylhmMmthanmmwhthmhwufmﬁuhm
of the Mortgagors to the Mortgagee under the Agresment, as amended.

CO-MORTGAGOR ~ CO-MORTGAGOR DAWVD F. OVSON
ATTORNEY AT LAW
796 SHADES CREEK PARKWAY
’ mmmummmw SUITE 120
STATE OF ALABAMA SRMINGHAM, ABABAMA 35209

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I.mmw,lﬂmmhmﬂfaﬁdmmiﬂuﬁm. houb}'m'ﬁfythltﬂuﬂdﬂ.mmdMLﬂmL. Lowe,
huabandandwife,whonmmumlimdtuﬂuhupinginmw.mdwbomhownmm,mmwledpdbefmmmmilday
thlt,buinginfonmdufthomnmﬁhm&nynenuedthemvohmﬂlyunﬂndlythnmbnnm.

Given under my hand and official acal this 12th day of December, 1996.

Notary Public Q;._/‘Z/_C;’;"-_——-"’

My commizsion eXpires.

AMA AT LARGL
, MY CO
[Notarial Seal] mwﬂ?ﬂmm v Aug. 27, 000,

INRIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF )
1, " a Notary Public in and for said County, in ssid State, hereby certify that

s YhOW® MMHMMﬂw___MHm.
Mﬂhfmmm&i:hy“.b&n;hfamﬁufﬁmmdﬂum exocuted the sume voluotarily on
the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this day of

Notary Public — P 199&_41&7‘3
My commission expires:
[Notarial Seal) 12749/

09137 AW gRTIFIED
COUNTY ke & PROBATE
m ﬁl-m

yrfiley I A T




